Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

4-23-2015

Lindenwood to Co-Sponsor Ferguson Community Day

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI CORPORATIONS



CALENDAR

LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST CHARLES MISSOUR

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

BLACKBOARD *

DIRECTORY

PORTALS *

SOCIAL MEDIA ▼

EMAIL ▼

SEARCH Q

LIBRARY

CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

Related Links

April 23, 2015

LU-Belleville Campus News LU-Belleville News Archive

Lindenwood University and the City of Ferguson, Mo., will co-host Ferguson Community Day from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. on Saturday, April 25, at 1050 Smith Ave.

Lindenwood students will act as volunteers for a variety of activities for kids, including face painting, balloon animals, crafts, games, and inflatable bounce houses. Students will also provide tutoring in math and reading, and athletes will conduct a variety of sports clinics.

LINDENWOOD TO CO-SPONSOR FERGUSON COMMUNITY DAY

A college admissions seminar will be jointly held by Lindenwood and St. Louis Community College at Florissant Valley, and an ACT prep seminar will be offered for high school junior and seniors.



For adults, seminars will be offered on resume building, job seeking, and personal finance. Experts will also be on hand to offer social media strategies for parents to use to protect their children online, and additional activities will be offered on improving your credit score, affordable housing, and work-life balance.

The event is part of Lindenwood's multi-faceted partnership with the City of Ferguson, which also includes scholarship programs for college-bound high school students, a program for entrepreneurs, and internships for Lindenwood students to work in Ferguson in a variety of capacities.

###

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations



Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933



A-Z Index | A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

🕮 J. Scheidegger

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949

© 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile